VERSION 4 — JANUARY 2024

ANZAC DAY 2024
ORDER OF MARCH

Summary of FUP designations/timings/locations

Group 1

Group 2

Group 3

Group 4

Group 5

Group 6

Group 7

Group 8

Group 9

Command - 09:50 (R-Q) (George @ Adelaide)

Specialist — 09:55 (R-E) (Elizabeth between George
& William)

RAAF — 9:59 (R-A) (Elizabeth @ Albert)

RAAF Assns - 10:25 (R-E) (William @ Elizabeth
towards Casino Hotel)

RAN & RAN Assns - 10:40 (R-E) (William @ Elizabeth
towards North Quay)

Army —10:45 (L-A) (Elizabeth @ Albert, post Group 3)

Army Assns — 11:05 (R-E) (George @ Charlotte
Sections A, C&E or George @ Mary — Sections B, D&F)

Allied Assns — 11:35 (R-E) (William @ Elizabeth
towards Casino Hotel post Group 6)

Descendants — 11:45 (R-Q) (Elizabeth between George
& William — cycle lane side pre-Group 8)

Group 10 Youth Orgs & Marshals/Drivers — 11:50 (R-Q) (George

alongside Treasury Hotel)



PARADE MARCHING GUIDELINES

1.

All Participants, serving and retired, are required to mark time/halt at the
junction of Elizabeth and George Streets at the discretion of the Deputy
Parade Marshal until called forward.

. March in the centre two lanes of George, Creek and, where able, Adelaide

Street. At least 3 abreast and, for large bodies, please consider marching
5 abreast.

. Be aware of trip hazards; survey markers, pot holes etc.



GROUP 1
(FUP FROM JUNCTION ADELAIDE & GEORGE STREET, BACK TOWARDS
JUNCTION ELIZABETH & GEORGE ST) - 0950hrs

SECTION A

QPS Mounted Contingent

Riderless Horse - Reverse Boots

Queensland Mounted Infantry Historical Troop
Australian Army Band Brisbane

PARADE COMMANDER - RAAF

DEPUTY PARADE COMMANDER - RAAF

AUSTRALIA & NZ FLAGS (LARGE)

BRIGADE FILM SERVICES HISTORY CONTINGENT

WORLD WAR Il BANNER

WORLD WAR Il VETERANS

ATOMIC EX-SERVICEMEN’S & BCOF ASSOCIATIONS

LEGACY BRISBANE

AUSTRALIAN WAR WIDOWS QUEENSLAND

20M



20M
Mackay North State High School Marching Band (1)

GROUP 2

(FUP ELIZABETH STREET, JUNCTION OF GEORGE ST ALONGSIDE TREASURY
CASINO) - 0955hrs

1.

DEFENCE SERVICE NURSES/
ROYAL AUSTRALIAN ARMY NURSING CORPS ASSOCIATION/
AUSTRALIAN ARMY MEDICAL WOMEN’S SERVICE

WOMEN’S ROYAL AUSTRALIAN ARMY CORPS ASSOCIATION

WOMEN’S ROYAL AUSTRALIAN AIR FORCE ASSOCIATION QUEENSLAND

NEW ZEALAND CONTINGENT

POST WWII VETERANS BANNER
(TRI-SERVICE ASSNS OR INDIVIDUALS)

(Units without an Order of March serial allocated on the Parade programme will be required to
march behind Group 7 or with their Corps/Regimental Association.)



20M
Band

GROUP 3 - AIR FORCE
(FUP ELIZABETH STREET, BETWEEN EDWARD & CREEK STREETS, UP TO ALBERT
STREET AS REQUIRED) — 0959hrs

Each unit is asked to pause at the junction of Elizabeth and George to allow the body in
front to complete their right wheel into George St and, where necessary, to enable the
smooth integration of Bands

6. RAAF AMBERLEY Contingent:

Units - TBC
20M
Band
Units - TBC
20M
Band
Units - TBC



Band

GROUP 4 - AIRFORCE ASSOCIATIONS

(FUP WILLIAM STREET ALONGSIDE QUEENS GARDENS) - 1025hrs

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

SECTION A
23 (CITY OF BRISBANE) SQN ASSOCIATION
RAAF AIRFIELD DEFENCE ASSOCIATION OF AUSTRALIA
2 SQUADRON RAAF ASSOCIATION
3 SQUADRON RAAF ASSOCIATION — QLD
9 SQUADRON RAAF ASSOCIATION
35 SQUADRON RAAF ASSOCIATION / RAAF TRANSPORT FLIGHT VIETNAM
Band
SECTION B
38 SQUADRON RAAF ASSOCIATION

467/463 RAAF SQUADRON'’S ASSOCIATION (QLD) / 460 RAAF SQUADRON
ASSOCIATION / 466/462 RAAF SQUADRON’S ASSOCIATION

COMBAT SUPPORT ASSOCIATION
RAAF POLICE ASSOCIATION

AUSTRALIAN AIR FORCE CADETS

20M

20M



GROUP 5 — NAVY & NAVAL ASSOCIATIONS

(FUP WILLIAM STREET ALONGSIDE TREASURY CASINO) - 1040hrs

18.

40M
Royal Australian Navy Band Qld

SECTION A

HMAS MORETON

19.NAVAL ASSOCIATION OF AUSTRALIA

20.NAVY WOMEN (WRANS-RAN) QLD ASSOCIATION

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

HMAS BRISBANE ASSOCIATION / HMAS HOBART ASSOCIATION / HMAS PERTH
ASSOCIATION

HMAS CANBERRA SHROPSHIRE ASSOCIATION

HMAS SYDNEY ASSOCIATION

RAN-CORVETTES-ASSOCIATHONAQLD)

FLEET AIR ARM ASSOCIATION (QLD)
SECTION B

20M
Band

VENDETTA VETERANS ASSOCIATION (QLD)

SUBMARINE ASSOCIATION AUSTRALIA QLD BRANCH

ROYAL AUSTRALIAN NAVAL COMUNICATIONS BRANCH ASSOCIATION
ROYAL AUSTRALIAN NAVAL CLEARANCE DIVING ASSOCIATION

FAR EAST STRATEGIC RESERVE ASSOCIATION
/ HMAS VOYAGER / HMAS QUIBERON

TINGIRA AUSTRALIA ASSOCIATION
TS GAYUNDAH & TS BRISBANE, ANC

COMPANY OF MASTER MARINERS OF AUSTRALIA



GROUP 6 - ARMY

(FUP ELIZABETH STREET, BETWEEN EDWARD & CREEK STREETS, UP TO ALBERT
STREET AS REQUIRED) - 1045hrs

40M
Royal Australian Artillery Band

32. Australian Army contingent:

Each unit is asked to pause at the junction of Elizabeth and George to allow the body in front to
complete their right wheel into George St, or requested to space units at 20m intervals either
by inserting vehicles or another method to assist distinguish serials

Units - TBC

8/9 RAR P&D

Units - TBC



GROUP 7 - ARMY ASSOCIATIONS
(FUP GEORGE STREET BETWEEN CHARLOTTE & MARY AND MARY & MARGARET
STREETS) - 1105hrs

SECTION A (George & Charlotte)
20M
Queensland Light Horse Heritage Band

33.1 ARMOURED REGT ASSOCIATION /

3RP CAVALRY REGIMENT (VIETNAM) ASSOCIATION /

2NP/14™ | IGHT HORSE REGIMENT (QMI) ASSOCIATION
34.'A’ BATTERY ASSOCIATION
35. 101 FIELD BATTERY ASSOCIATION

Lo EELD BATEEDY ASE OO LATTIOR]
36. 105 FIELD BATTERY ASSOCIATION
37.108 FIELD BATTERY ASSOCIATION
38. 2/10™ FIELD REGIMENT ASSOCIATION
39. LOCATING SURVEILLANCE & TARGET ACQUISITION ASSOCIATION

Al DERENC=0L0

40. ROYAL AUSTRALIAN ARTILLERY ASSOCIATION



41.

42.

43.

44,

45,

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51

52

53

54

55

56

10

20M
Band

SECTION B (George & Mary)

SAPPER ASSOCIATION QLD incorporating

15T FIELD SQUADRON GROUP ASSOCIATION

AND 17 CONSTRUCTION SQUADRON ASSOCIATION
AUSTRALIAN WATER TRANSPORT ASSOCIATION

ROYAL AUSTRALIAN SURVEY CORPS ASSOCIATION /
AUSTRALIAN INTELLIGENCE CORPS ASSOCIATION

ROYAL AUSTRALIAN SIGNALS ASSOCIATION

20M
Band
SECTION C (George & Charlotte)
ROYAL AUSTRALIAN REGIMENT QLD
7 RAR ASSOCIATION
8 RAR ASSOCIATION
9 RAR ASSOCIATION
2/4 RAR ASSOCIATION
20M
Band
8/9 RAR ASSOCIATION
5/7 RAR ASSOCIATION
.1 RAR ASSOCIATION
.2 RAR ASSOCIATION
20M
Band

.3 RAR ASSOCIATION

.4 RAR ASSOCIATION

.5 RAR ASSOCIATION

. 6 RAR ASSOCIATION



57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

11

(Rifle Company Butterworth Veterans)

20M
Band
SECTION D (George & Mary)
SPECIAL OPERATIONS COMMAND BANNER incorporating
AUSTRALIAN SPECIAL AIR SERVICE ASSOCIATION
& AUSTRALIAN COMMANDO ASSOCIATION QLD
ASSOCIATION OF AUSTRALIAN ARMY TRAINING TEAMS incorporating:
AUSTRALIAN ARMY TRAINING TEAM VIETNAM ASSOCIATION
& AUSTRALIAN ARMY TRAINING TEAM IRAQ ASSOCIATION
9™ BATTALION ASSOCIATION
49™ BATTALION ASSOCIATION
NGVR/PNGVR ASSOCIATION
PIB NGIB HQ PIR ASSOCIATION
39" BATTALION ASSOCIATION
2/14™ INFANTRY BATTALION ASSOCIATION
2/16™ BATTALION AIF ASSOCIATION
20M
St Andrew’s Pipe Band
615 BATTALION ASSOCIATION
31ST BATTALION / 2/31ST BATTALION /
31/51 BATTALION ASSOCIATION
20M
SECTION E (George & Charlotte)
161 (INDEPENDENT) RECCON FLIGHT ASSOCIATION
AUSTRALIAN ARMY AVIATION ASSOCIATION
ARMY TRANSPORT ASSOCIATION
85 TRANSPORT SQN VIETNAM ASSOCIATION
20M

Band
RAAMC AND HEALTH SERVICE CORPS ASSOCIATION
15T (AUST) FIELD HOSPITAL ASSOCIATION
11™ FIELD AMBULANCE ASSOCIATION

ROYAL AUSTRALIAN ARMY DENTAL CORPS RETIRED MEMBERS



76.

7.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

12

ROYAL AUSTRALIAN ARMY ORDNANCE CORPS ASSOCIATION
20M
Band
SECTION F (George & Mary)
THE ROYAL AUSTRALIAN ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL ENGINEERS ASSOCIATION
AUSTRALIAN ARMY CATERING CORPS ASSOCIATION
MILITARY POLICE ASSOCIATION AUSTRALIA SOUTH QUEENSLAND
OFFICER TRAINING UNIT SCHEYVILLE ASSOCIATION
National Serviceman’s Memorial Pipe Band 2o
NATIONAL SERVICEMEN’S ASSOCIATION QLD
1965-72 NATIONAL SERVICEMEN"S-ASSOCIATION

AUSTRALIAN PEACEKEEPERS & PEACEMAKERS VETS ASSOCIATION



13

20M
Band

GROUP 8 - ALLIED FORCES ASSOCIATIONS
(FUP WILLIAM STREET ALONGSIDE QUEENS GARDENS, POST
GROUP 6) - 1135hrs

SECTION A
ROYALENAVALASSOCIATHON
83. ROYAL MARINES ASSOCIATION
84. BRITISH EX-SERVICES ASSOCIATION
85. VETERANS DE L'ARMEE FRANCAISE D'AUSTRALIE
86. INDIAN VETERANS

87. RHODESIAN VETERANS ASSOCIATION (QLD)
20M

Band
SECTION B

88. SOUTH AFRICAN MILITARY VETERANS ORGANISATION
OF AUSTRALASIA (SAMVOA)

89. POLISH EX SERVICEMEN’S ASSOCIATION
90. HELLENIC EX SERVICEMEN
91. REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM VETERANS ASSOCIATION

92. TOC H NORTHERN REGION



14

20M
Band

GROUP 9 - DESCENDANTS
(FUP ELIZABETH STREET (ADJACENT TO QUEENS GARDENS ON CYCLE LANE SIDE PRE-
GROUP 8) — 1145hrs

93. DESCENDANTS OF VETERANS OF ALL CONFLICTS

BANNER

20M
BOER WAR 1899 — 1901

20M
WORLD WAR 11914 —-1918

20M
WORLD WAR 11 1939 — 1945
2/25™ Australian Infantry Battalion Association
2/31% Australian Infantry Battalion Association
Descendants of the Rats of Tobruk Australia

20M
KOREA 1950 — 1953

20M
MALAYAN EMERGENCY 1950 — 1960

20M
INDONESIAN CONFRONTATION 1963 — 1966

20M
VIETNAM 1962 — 1972

20M
EAST TIMOR 1999-2000

20M
IRAQ 1990 - 1991 / 2003 - 2009

20M
AFGHANISTAN 2001 — 2013

20M

PEACEKEEPERS and PEACEMAKERS 1947 -




15

GROUP 10
(FUP GEORGE STREET ALONGSIDE TREASURY HOTEL) — 1150hrs

20M
Mackay North State High School Marching Band (3)

94. YOUTH ORGANISATIONS

BOYS BRIGADE

GIRLS BRIGADE

SCOUTS

GUIDES

AHMADIYYA MUSLIM YOUTH BRISBANE

95. PARADE MARSHALS / JEEP & BUGGY OPERATORS

ADJACENT TO INFORMATION TENT POST YOUTH ORGS, INCLUDING MINIMUM
VEHICLES CARRYING AVAILABLE TRANSPORT VOLUNTEERS, FOLLOWING FROM

ELIZABETH ST

(Parade ends at Saluting Dais - approx. 1220hrs)



